
6. 0 "Simon. the Coldheart"
6.15 Sporting Information
6.30 LONDON NEWS

AS Station Announcements
Third. Sports Summary
7.30 Evening Programme
From the Studio: Janet Dun-
shea (soprano)
8. 0 "Mr. and Mrs. North"
8.30 Serenade
8. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Musical Interlude
10. 0 Final Sports Summary
10.142 Dancing to Kay kyser
10.30 lose down
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6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakiast >ersion.. ,9.4 Tunes of the Times :

9.15 Tenor Time *
)9.31 Music While You. Work

10. 0 Music For All: Brahms
10.20 bevotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: "Miss Susie}Slagles"’ /

11. 0 Tiano Time >

11.145 Serges of the Islands’
411.30 Variety
12. 0 Sports Announcements :

12. Bp.m. Lunch Music }
ge Sports Announcements :

25.9 Local Weather Conditionson Saturday Afternoon Matinee
2.15 Sports Summary
4.45 Sperts. Summary ;

5. 0 Children’s Hour
5.45 Dinner Music6. 5. Sports Results ,

6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BRC Newsreel76 Sports Summary No, 3

\7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
The 4YA Concert Orchestra con-
ducted by Gil Deeh
(From the Studio)

8. 0 RAYMOND ANDERSON
(tenor).

| The Garden UW here the PratiesGrow Liddle
Nirvana Adams
Into the Night Edwards
Beware of the Maidens Day
(A Studio Recital)

8.15 Rawiez and Landauer

/8.35 LEX McDONALD (bari-tone)
Sailormen Wolfe
! Heard a@ Forest Praying

de Rose
Homing ‘. del RiegoShortnin’ Bread Wolfe
(A Studio Recital) re

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.30 Dance Musie
10. O° Sports Results
10.10 Dance Music
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 Close down

AN (Ce DUNEDIN900 ke. 333m.
5. Op.m. Saturday Proms
5.45 The Allen Roth Show
6. 0 Dance Music
6.30 Light Orchestras and Bal-lads
7.0 Popular Parade
7.30 Piano Playtime; Gerry
Moore
7.45 Harmony and Humour
8.15 Sweet Strings
8.30 "Victoria, Queen of Eng-
Jand’"’i 0 Classical Music 2

| ‘The Boyd Neel String Orchestra
) Symphony in B Flat Jd. C. Bach
to.

We Marian Anderson (con-
|
tralto)

| 9.19 Harriet Cohen (piano) withWalter Susskind and the Phil-
harmonia Orchestra
Concerto in D Minor Bach
9.39 Paul SchoeMler (bass-
baritone)
9.47 Felix Weingartner and theLondon Philharmot®: Orchestra
Eleven Viennese Dances

Beethoven
10. O Orchestral Suites
London String Orchestra
Holberg Suite, Op. 40 GQrieg

10.30 _ Close down

AYE wear|

9.3
9.16
10. 0
10.15
10.30
per
10.33
11. 0
11.28
11.40

7. 0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
Songs of the West
Variety Roundup
Devotional Service
In Quiet Mood
Health in the Home: Tem-
Tantrums
"Krazy Kapers"
"To Have and to Hold"
keyboard Parade
Songs for Sale12.0 Lunch Musicb 0 p.m. To Town on Two Pianos

2.15
2.30
The Mills Brothers
Racing SummaryRadio Matinee

4.45 Racing Summary
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Unclees

Musie for the Tea Hour
6. 5 Late Racing Results6.10 Crosby Time
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsree]1,2 Sports Results.
7.30 Memories Live Longerthan Dreams
8. 0 Piay: "Panic in Salem"
8.30 * Merry-Go-Round"
(BBC >Programme)

9. 0 Overseas and ‘N.Z, News
9.20 Musie Hath Charms.
10.20 District Sports Summary
Close down :

|
LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS— Paid
|in' advance at any Money Order\Office. Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
|copyright to The Listener, and may‘not be reprinted without pérmission,

DANCE MUSIC is broadcast by 4YA at 9.30 to-night

Saturday, January 29Sports Summaries: 2.0, 2.30, 3.0,
3.30, 4.0, 4.30 p.m.

Sports Summaries: 2.0, 2.30, 3.0, |
3.30, 4.0, 4.30 p.m. 4

1ZB AUCKLAND
1070 ke. = 280 m, |

6. 0 a.m. Music for a Leisure
Morning
8. 0 District Weather Forecast
8.15 Sports Preview
9.50 The Friendly Road withthe Traveller
10. O Three Hits and a Miss
10:15 Variety11. 0 Four Popular Singers12. 0 Music and Sports Flashes12.30 p.m. Sports Postponements
Gardening Session
q. Light Musc2.0 Sports Summary everyhalf hour
2. 2 Priority Parade2.30 Music
3. 0 Richard Tauber
3.30 New Recordings
3.45 Piano Pie4.30 Sports SummaryThe Milestone Club5.0 The Sunbeam Session
5.30 Junior Jury: Gil Cooke
EVENING PROGRAMME
Reserved
The Sea. Rover
Recordings with Rhythm
Sports Results (Bill Mere-abou

KOKO =a = )
Please Piay for MeBritish Music and ArtistsA. J. Alan Stories: The
itcase
Money-Go-RoundWhat’s New in Records
Thundtring HoovesPenel«pe15 Music for the Saturday
tay-at-Homes
OQ Musc that Will Live
.30 Juke-Box Serenade
5 Sinister Man

SOD
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BOO

0 Design for Dancing
. 0 Close down *aantosnw
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| 27B WELLINGTON
& 980 ke. 306 m.

6. Oa.m, On Our Breakfast Menu
| 8.15 Sports News
8.30 Henry Croudson
9. 0 Lily Pons, soprano
9.30 Marie Ormston
|9.48 Musical Comedy Selections
|10. 0 Gardening Session
| (Snowy)
10.15 Housewives’ Session (Mar-
| Jjorie)
10.30 Variety Bandbox'10.46 Tango Time11.0 Dinah Shore
11.15 Biue Hungarian Band
11.30 Sports Cancellations
12. 0 Bright Lunch Music
12.30 p.m. Sports Cancellations
2.:0 Sports Results every haif
hour
2.15 Matinee: Queen’s Hall
Light Orchestra
2.30 The Charioteers
‘ Rhythm on the Keyboard
3.15 South American Pattern
3.30 Johnny «Wade
'4. 0 Allen Roth Strings4.30 Novelty Box
5.15 News rom the Zoo
5.30 Tea Time Tunes
EVENING PROGRAMME
On the Sweeter Side.The Sea Rover
Yesterday’s Songs
Sports Session
Please Play for MeBritish Artists and Music
Don John
Money-Go-RoundWhat’s New in Records
Masters of Song
Penelope
The Latest RecordingsMusic that Will Live
Old Time Dances
Close down
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| Se ee ee
Oa.m. Start the Day to Music
it) Breakfast Club
15 Sports Session
0 Morning Matinee
0.15 Movie Magazine
(10.30 Charles Chadwell and his
.

Orchestra
10.45 Saturday Serenade
(11. 0 Favourites of To-day
11.30 Sports Cancellations
_ For the Week-end Gardener12. O Lunch Music
12.15 p.m. Vegetable Growing in
| the Home Garden
12.30. Sports Cancellations1.2 Screen Snapshots
1.15 Rhythm Cocktail
2. 0 Sports Summaries everyhalf hour
At Your Service
2.15 Hawaiian Harmony2.30 Artie Shaw and his Gra-
mercy Five2.46 Dorothy Squires Sings

p Reg Joe Reichman

:;

15° The Ghost Corps30 Rudy Vallee
0 Keeping the Tempo Bright
30 Sports SummaryChildren’s Hour; Garden Circle.45 Long, Lonj Ago
it) Kiddies’ Concert
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Reserved
16.15 The Sea Rover6.30 Let’s Get Together
‘7. 0 Please Play for Me
(7.30 British Music and BritishArtists
7.45 Limelight and Shadow8.0 Money Go Round
8.45 Saturday Night Showcase9.0 Penelope
9.15 Variety Concert10.15 Ambrose and his Orchestra10.30 Laugh, Laugh, Laugh10.45. Four Voices in Harmony12. 0 Close down

SLD wy tn
Oa.m. London News5 Music to Start the Day5 Morning Star
it) Merry Musical Mood5 Sportscast
Unchanging Favourites

0. 0 World-famous Tenors
10.15 Queen’s Hall Light Orches-
10.30 Popular Singers
10.45 Up-to-the-Minute Tunes —11. 0 Radio Round-up of Stars11.30 Waltz Time
11.45 Romberg Melodies12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu1. 0 p.m. Of Interest to Men
(Bernie McConnell)1.15 We March in Step1:30 Musical Comedy Mood
1.45 Borah Minevitch and hisHarmonica Revel
2. 0 Paging Ann Shelton2.30 Musical Garden of Yester-
day
3. 0 The Singer is Jan Peerce
3.15 The Eight Piano Ensemble
3.45 Ted Weems4.30 Stop Press on Sport4.46 Children’s Hour
EVENING PROGRAMME
Jay Wilbur's StringsThe Sea Rover
Journey into Melody
Sports Results
Please Play for MeBritish Artists and Music
Money-Go-Round
What’s New in Records
One Good Deed a Day
Penelope, a new serial
Down Memory Lane10. 0 Tales of the Silver Grey-hounds

10.30 & 11.20 Dance Music fromthe Town Hall
12. 0 Close down
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27 PALMERSTON’ Nth.
940 ke. $19 m.

7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.15 Dominion Weather Forecast
8.15 Sports Preview
9. 0 Morning Request Session
9.30 With a Smile and a Song
10. 0 Jack Hylton and nis Qrch-
estra
10.15 Blithe Spirits
10.30 Sandy McPherson
10.45 Bob Dyer Ditties41.0 Hal Kemp’s Orchestra
11.15 Variety Parade
11.30 Sports Cancellations
11.36 Brian Lawrence Memortes
11.45 Rhythmic Troubadours
12. 0 Lunch Programme
12.26 p.m. Sports Cancellations
12.30 Gardening Session
2. 0 Sports Summaries" everyhalf-hour
£63 Popular Artists on Parade
2.30 Songs to Remember
2.45 Royal Artillery String Or=chestra
3. 0 Cockney Cocktail
3.15 Raie Da Costa
13.30 Variety Round-up4. 0 Accent on Rhythm4.30 Sports Summary
4.45 Songs of the Prairie5. 0 Reserved
6.15 Songs for Sale5.30 Long, Long Ago: The Lost
Monday5.45 Songs for the Children
EVENING PROGRAMME

6. 0 Fancy Free
6.15 Light Composers: Victor
Herbert
6.30 Ethel and Kate Smith6.45 Sports Results (Fred
Murphy)
ye Your Music and Mine
7.15 The Moon and Sixpence
7.30 British Music and Artiste
7.45 Lilt of the Waltz
8. 0 Money Go Round8.30 Music That Will Live
9. 0 Whispers in Tahiti
9.15 January Juke Box
10. 0 Close down

The new Tuesday, Thursday
and Saturday feature at 9.0
p.m., "Penelope,"" commences
broadcast from 4ZB_ to-night.
This comedy-drama tells the
story of Nurse Penelope Brown,
and is heard from the ZB sta-
tions.

All the latest hits are played
from the ZB stations at 8.30
every Saturday night in "What's
New in Records."

| Trade names appearing in Com-
mercial Division programmes are
published by arrangement.a

The Bands Carioca, played byEthel Smith at the Hammond
organ, and the popular Ameri-
can vocalist Kate Smith, will
be featured from 2ZA at 6.360"
this evening.
iain


